Franchisor, and their respective officers, directors, agents and employees; 

H. Franchisee shall comply with Franchisor’s then-current reasonable qualification 

and training requirements; and 

I. Franchisee shall remit to Franchisor a renewal fee equal to Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000.00). 

4.4 Within three (3) months of the receipt of a notice from Franchisee pursuant to Section 4.3 

hereof, Franchisor shall complete a report specifying the modifications and improvements and repairs, if 

any, required by Franchisor and which Franchisee must make to Franchisee’s Restaurant which must be in

[...]

INITIAL AND CONTINUING FEES PAYABLE TO FRANCHISOR 

5.1 In consideration of the execution of this Agreement and Franchisor’s granting to 

Franchisee the franchise covered hereby, Franchisee agrees to pay to Franchisor an Initial Franchise Fee of 

Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) (the “Initial Franchise Fee”), payable upon the execution of this 

Agreement, which sum shall be deemed fully earned by Franchisor upon receipt thereof and is non-

refundable, except as may be set forth in this Agreement.   

5.2 In consideration of this franchise granted by this Agreement, the services to be provided